
RESOLUTION
#2446

A RESOLUTION BY TTTE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUBLIN TO
AWARD A BID TO SIKES BROTIIERS, INC. FOR THE 2024 RESURFACING
PROJECT; TO AUTHORIT,E TIIE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE CIIANGE
ORDERS; TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER LAWFUL
PURPOSES.

WIIEREAS, the City has solicited bids for the 2024 StreetResurfacing project (the
"Project"); and

WHEREAS, Sikes Brothers, Inc. has provided the low bid in the amount of
9246,897.00; and

WIIEREAS, the City has been awarded $268,237.43 n Local Maintenance and

Improvement Grant (LMIG) funds and is required to match said funding with l0%
contribution from the City ($26,823.74), additional LMIG funding totaling
$332,199.17 , and has up to $205,136 in TIA Discretionary funds to supplement the

Project; and

WIIEREAS, the Mayor and Council desire to empower the City Manager to
authorize and approve change orders up to and including the total amount of
resurfacing funding including the City's 10% match, $832,396.34, in an effort to
streamline the resurfacing project and the Mayor is authorized and directed to
execute and deliver the same upon said approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TIIE MAYOR AND COUNCIL that Sikes

Brothers, Inc. is hereby awarded the Bid for the City's 2024 Street Resurfacing Project.

BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED that the City Manager is authorized to approve future change

orders with Sikes Brothers, Inc. within a total budgeted amount of $832,396.34 and the Mayor is

authorized and directed to execute and deliver any addendums or contract amendments to effect
the same on behalf of the City; Any change orders in excess of the authorized amount herein

may be approved only by further action of the Mayor and Council.

BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED that all actions of the City, its officers, and staff in connection

with the execution, delivery, and performance of the Project and the purposes of this Resolution
are hereby approved, ratified, and confirmed. Upon recommendation of the City Manager, the

Mayor is further authorized to execute any other document in furtherance of the purposes of this
Resolution.

BE IT FURTIfiR RESOLVED that this Resolution shall have immediate effect upon its
adoption.

so RESOLVED this ffi", of gtlk/ ,2024.

CITY OF DUBLIN, GEORGIA

ATTEST:

BY
Joshua E. Kight, Mayor



Heather M. Browning, City Clerk



CIry OF DUBLIN
LAURENS COUNTY, GEORGIA ""lt'

6€oRG\ ts

2024 STREET RESURFACING
MAP

F

1Z

qEqo:

$&

$Ef,

10F1

ENGINEERING DEPT.

474-277-5036
P.O. BOX 690

DUBLIN, GEORGIA 31040

IST

ttrot l{u. B.rlDDlDr at EdlDr at

n5 S^hl.w St C.lh^rrh StN Xitr.ll Sl
na RJlaurr l?d D.^d hd
na Hirhl.6d Ae. D6ad End

Lirrood AYe
Brookdale Dr

I
Xuic Dr Soriudala Rd hoharton Dr

12 Stovall Ilr Rutlmd llr Suon ST

13 EID StN. Bcllmc Ava foodland St
l4 N. Chuch ST t- Uer St
15 Illla St foodard St Rav St
18 I(eDn6dY St Pluhher Sl Stanlev St
t7 Duncan St nh St

\ t8 Barton Ilr FrMklin St l.kem.n St
1e Jarondon Dr K.llah Rd Dead Fln d

Av€ Chucb St st.

I
EI
t

!EaE

s
F

FOR
GENERAL
ONLY.

IS

Eil rilFllr-r- E!!E-EE- EnH-t-
f rilffi!- E:3t!E!76iln EIEE-IEI

Er f,El*- EEttlE- IItlltlXI-
EllnalicGr-MrfEilIit-

lrtiffillil


